
Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Union, NJ  07083

Bed Bath & Beyond Inc*

650 Liberty Ave 

8894 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP Jordan Creek 
L.L.C.

Attn Kenneth BradleyFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Union, NJ  07083

Bed Bath & Beyond Inc

650 Liberty Ave 

8898 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP Village at 
Jordan Creek 

L.L.C.
Attn Kenneth Bradley

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 1



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

STATEN ISLAND, NY  10314

BILLITO OF WOODBRIDGE LLC

295 LAMBERTS LN 

8757 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00Woodbridge 
Center Property, 

LLC

JOCELYNE NOUNFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

STATEN ISLAND, NY  10314

BILLITO OF WOODBRIDGE LLC

295 LAMBERTS LN 

9150 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00Woodbridge 
Center Property, 

LLC

JOCELYNE NOUNFiled On: 11/19/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

STATEN ISLAND, NY  10314

BILLITO OF WOODBRIDGE LLC

295 LAMBERTS LN 

7827 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00Woodbridge 
Center Property, 

LLC
JOCELYNE NOUN

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 2



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4184 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Grand Canal 
Shops II, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4186 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Oklahoma Mall 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4187 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00GGP-Tucson Land 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4189 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Spring Hill Mall 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4191 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.0030 CCC Business 
Trust

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 3



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4193 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00GGP-Pecanland II, 
L.P.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4195 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4263 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Colony Square 
Mall L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4264 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00GGP Ivanhoe II, 
Inc.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4265 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00ER Land 
Acquisition L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 4



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4267 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00GGP Ala Moana 
Holdings L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4268 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Franklin Park 
Mall, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4269 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Price Development 
Company, Limited 

Partnership 

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4270 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00The Rouse 
Company LP

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4271 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00GGPLP, L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 5



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4272 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00RASCAP Realty, 
Ltd.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4273 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.0010190 Covington 
Cross, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4293 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Deerbrook Mall, 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4294 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Country Hills 
Plaza, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4295 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Cottonwood Mall, 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 6



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4296 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.001450 Center 
Crossing Drive, 

LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4297 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00DK Burlington 
Town Center LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4298 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Rouse Ridgedale 
Holding, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4299 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Prince Kuhio 
Plaza, Inc.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Rouse-Fairwood 
Development 
Corporation

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 7



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4301 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00St. Cloud Land 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4312 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00River Hills Mall, 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4313 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Augusta Mall 
Anchor 

Acquisition, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4314 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Apache Mall, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4315 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Augusta Mall, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 8



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4383 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00North Star Anchor 
Acquisition, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4384 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Greenwood Mall, 
Inc.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4390 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00La Place 
Shopping, L.P.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4393 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Eagle Ridge Mall, 
L.P.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4396 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Eagle Ridge Mall, 
Inc.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 9



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4419 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00GGP-Gateway 
Mall L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4423 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00PDC-Eastridge 
Mall L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4429 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00PDC-Red Cliffs 
Mall L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4432 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Rio West L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4436 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Rouse-Portland, 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 10



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4438 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00RS Properties Inc.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4439 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Parcity Trust

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4458 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Baltimore Center, 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4466 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00GGP-Gateway 
Mall, Inc.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4467 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00The Rouse 
Company BT, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 11



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4471 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Century Plaza 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4473 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Champaign Market 
Place L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4477 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Coronado Center 
Holding L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4483 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Rouse SI 
Shopping Center, 

LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4484 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.001551 Hillshire 
Drive, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 12



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4487 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.001120/1140 Town 
Center Drive, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4488 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Rouse-Orlando, 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4491 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00GGP Jordan Creek 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4492 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Pioneer Place 
Limited Partnership

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4498 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Coronado Center 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 13



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4499 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Rouse-Arizona 
Center, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4503 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Boulevard Mall II 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4504 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Rouse-New 
Orleans, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4508 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Austin Mall, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4511 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Columbia Mall 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 14



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4515 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Baltimore Center 
Garage Limited 

Partnership

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4517 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Rouse F.S., LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4518 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Grand Traverse 
Mall Partners, LP

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4520 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Rouse Providence 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4521 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Peachtree Mall 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 15



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600  

4525 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Saint Louis 
Galleria L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4527 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Rouse-Oakwood 
Shopping Center, 

LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4532 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Benson Park 
Business Trust

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4556 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Victoria Ward 
Center L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4579 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Collin Creek 
Anchor 

Acquisition, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 16



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4585 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Fashion Show 
Mall LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4591 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.001160/1180 Town 
Center Drive, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4596 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Collin Creek Mall, 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4681 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Birchwood Mall, 
LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4683 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Eden Prairie 
Anchor Building 

L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 17



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4685 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00GGP Ala Moana 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4690 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Fifty Columbia 
Corporate Center, 

LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4693 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.001251 Center 
Crossing, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4776 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Kalamazoo Mall, 
Inc.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4777 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Cache Valley, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 18



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4779 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00The Burlington 
Town Center LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4783 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00BTS Properties 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4796 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Boise Towne Plaza 
L.L.C.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4799 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.009950-9980 
Covington Cross, 

LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4803 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.001645 Village 
Center Circle, LLC 

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 19



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4804 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00Bakersfield Mall, 
Inc.

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4805 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.001635 Village 
Centre Circle, LLC

T Scott LeoFiled On: 11/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Chicago, IL  60602

CNA Surety

Leo & Weber PC 1 N LaSalle St Ste 3600 

4266 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,329,273.00 $270,329,273.00GGP Limited 
Partnership

T Scott Leo
Filed On: 11/9/2009

Page 20



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

South Hackensack, NJ  07606

GLG Harborplace LLC

3 Empire Blvd 

8738 $15,908.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,908.75Baltimore Center 
Associates Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

South Hackensack, NJ  07606

GLG Harborplace LLC

3 Empire Blvd 

9151 $15,908.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,908.75Baltimore Center 
Associates Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 11/18/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

South Hackensack, NJ  07606

GLG Harborplace LLC

3 Empire Blvd 

7813 $15,908.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,908.75Baltimore Center 
Associates Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 21



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Kansas City, MO  64108

Hallmark Retail Inc*

2501 McGee MD No 163 

9372 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Fallen Timbers 
Shops, LLC

Attn RE Legal Mgmt Dir 67944Filed On: 12/24/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Kansas City, MO  64108

Hallmark Retail Inc

2501 McGee MD No 163 

4262 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Fallen Timbers 
Shops, LLC

Attn RE Legal Mgmt Dir 67944
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Kansas City, MO  64108

Hallmark Retail Inc*

2501 McGee MD No 163 

9377 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00River Hills Mall, 
LLC

Attn Re Legal Mgmt Dir 40749Filed On: 12/24/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Kansas City, MO  64108

Hallmark Retail Inc

2501 McGee MD No 163 

4927 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00River Hills Mall, 
LLC

Attn Re Legal Mgmt Dir 40749
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 22



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Kansas City, MO  64108

Hallmark Retail Inc*

2501 McGee MD No 163 

9374 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Ho Retail 
Properties II 

Limited Partnership

Attn RE Legal Mgmt Dir 5979Filed On: 12/24/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Kansas City, MO  64108

Hallmark Retail Inc

2501 McGee MD No 163 

5157 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Ho Retail 
Properties II 

Limited Partnership
Attn RE Legal Mgmt Dir 5979

Filed On: 11/10/2009

Kansas City, KS  64108

Hallmark Retail Inc*

2501 McGee MD No 163 

9361 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Oakwood Hills 
Mall, LLC

Attn RE Legal Mgmt Dir 23392Filed On: 12/24/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Kansas City, MO  64108

Hallmark Retail Inc

2501 McGee MD No 163 

5171 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Oakwood Hills 
Mall, LLC

Attn RE Legal Mgmt Dir 23392
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 23



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Nashville, TN  37238

Kirklands Stores Inc*

315 Deaderick St Ste 2700 

6628 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP-Pecanland II, 
L.P.

c o Paul G JenningsFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

JACKSON, TN  38301

KIRKLANDS STORES INC

431 SMITH LN 

6661 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP-Pecanland, 
L.P.

ATTN GENERAL COUNSEL
Filed On: 11/12/2009

JACKSON, TN  38301

KIRKLANDS STORES INC*

431 SMITH LN 

6776 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Collin Creek Mall, 
LLC

ATTN GENERAL COUNSELFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

JACKSON, TN  38301

KIRKLANDS STORES INC

431 SMITH LN 

6687 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Collin Creek Mall, 
LLC

ATTN GENERAL COUNSEL
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 24



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASixty-First Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly AdministeredFiled

Nashville, TN  37219

Logans Roadhouse Inc*

c o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis LLP 511 
Union St Ste 2700 

4827 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP-Mall of 
Louisiana, Inc.

Attn Bindu ThomasFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Nashville, TN  37219

Logans Roadhouse Inc

c o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis LLP 511 
Union St Ste 2700 

4819 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00GGP-Mall of 
Louisiana, L.P.

Attn Bindu Thomas
Filed On: 11/10/2009

99Claims To Be Disallowed Totals $41,817.50 $23,518,688,568.50$0.00 $23,518,646,751.00$0.00

Page 25




